TOWN OF UNION NEW YORK

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 19, 2022 the Town Board of the Town of Union in the County of Broome, New York, adopted a resolution providing authorization for the sale of surplus land being 1205 Catherine Avenue, Endicott, NY for the Sum of \$2,976.00 to Alan Stephens and Nicholas Conzola of 1203 Catherine Avenue, Endicott, NY and 515 Fernwood Avenue, Johnson City, NY for the sum of \$2,650.00 to Elijah Hunter Moss of 2933 Holly Lane, Endwell, NY, subject to a permissive referendum and subject to the payment of the related fees. An abstract of such resolution, concisely stating the purpose and effect thereof is as follows:

FIRST AUTHORIZING, the Town, to sell surplus unused land being 1205 Catherine Avenue, Endicott, NY for the Sum of \$2,976.00 to Alan Stephens and Nicholas Conzola of 1203 Catherine Avenue, Endicott, NY and 515 Fernwood Avenue, Johnson City, NY for the sum of \$2,650.00 to Elijah Hunter Moss of 2933 Holly Lane, Endwell, NY.

SECOND DELEGATING to the Supervisor and Town Attorney to take such additional and further action as is necessary to implement this resolution, and

THIRD, DETERMINING that the resolution is subject to permissive referendum and to purchasers paying all related fees.

Dated: January 19, 2022 Endwell, New York

Leonard J. Perfetti, Clerk